Form PTO-1594

EET U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

10185787	9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Johnson Hill Press, Inc.  [ ] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Jonathan G. Pellegrin Internal Address: Street Address: 1626 North Prospect Avenue, Apt. 2 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 [X] Individual(s) citizenship WI [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]
Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies  8. Deposit account number: _07-1509
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
2001 DBYRNE 00000160 1487553	
81 40.00 DP	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
of the original document.	
of the original document.	lh. Sun
Brian G. Gilpin  Name of Person Signing	Signature Sapt. 20, 20 Date

MW552378\_1.DOC

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HONOLULU PUBLISHING COMPANY, LTD., a Hawaiian corporation ("the Debtor"), and JOHNSON HILL PRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("the Original Lender"), were parties to one or more loan and security agreements which granted to the Original Lender a security interest in certain of the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,487,553 for the mark HONOLULU ("the Registered Trademark");

WHEREAS, CYGNUS BUSINESS MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Cygnus"), is the successor in interest to the Original Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Original Lender in September 1994 assigned to Jonathan G. Pellegrin all its rights under the one or more loan and security agreements including its security interest in the Registered Trademark and desires to confirm the assignment of same;

NOW, THEREFORE, Cygnus states as follows:

Cygnus hereby certifies that in September 1994 the Original Lender transferred to Jonathan G. Pellegrin its security interest in and to the Registered Trademark identified in a loan and security agreement between the Original Lender and the Debtor, notice of which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1007, Frame 0091, on July 12, 1993.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cygnus has caused this Confirmation of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Registration to be duly executed by its officer this \_\_ day of September, 2001.

CYGNUS BUSINESS MEDIA, INC.
By: G Schuels
Name: Craig Schroeder
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signed and sworn to before me this day of Seutember 3

Notary Rublic, State of Wisconsin

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

My Commission: <u>3-3-2002</u>

MW550679\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0293